505625514 08/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5672317

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name Ex		
SHINICHI MORISHIMA				08/02/2019	
EIJI KISHIKAWA				08/06/2019	
MASAYA SHIMOGAWA	RA			07/30/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	SUMITO	DMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMI	ΓED		
Street Address:	27-1, SH	INKAWA 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU			
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	104-8260				
Application Number:1648		6480163			
Property Type		Number			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(703)205-8050			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(e sent to provided,				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>) e sent to provided (the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via	US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(e sent to provided (r E	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 703)205-8000 nailroom@bskb.com, michael.clem BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BI	<i>sent via</i> enti@bsk RCH LLP	US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:) e sent to provided (r E 8	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703)205-8000 nailroom@bskb.com, michael.clem BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BI 110 GATEHOUSE ROAD SUITE	<i>sent via</i> enti@bsk RCH LLP	US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:) e sent to provided (r E 8	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 703)205-8000 nailroom@bskb.com, michael.clem BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BI	<i>sent via</i> enti@bsk RCH LLP	US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided (r E E E E	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703)205-8000 nailroom@bskb.com, michael.clem BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BI 110 GATEHOUSE ROAD SUITE	<i>sent via</i> enti@bsk RCH LLP	US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided (r E E E E	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703)205-8000 nailroom@bskb.com, michael.clem BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BI 110 GATEHOUSE ROAD SUITE ALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042	<i>sent via</i> enti@bsk RCH LLP	US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(e sent to provided (r E E E E	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703)205-8000 nailroom@bskb.com, michael.clem BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BI 110 GATEHOUSE ROAD SUITE FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042	<i>sent via</i> enti@bsk RCH LLP	US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided (r E E E E	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703)205-8000 nailroom@bskb.com, michael.clem BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BI 110 GATEHOUSE ROAD SUITE FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042 1056-0256PUS1 MICHAEL A CLEMENTI	<i>sent via</i> enti@bsk RCH LLP	US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(e sent to provided (r E E E E	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703)205-8000 nailroom@bskb.com, michael.clem BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BI 1110 GATEHOUSE ROAD SUITE FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042 1056-0256PUS1 MICHAEL A CLEMENTI /Michael A Clementi/	<i>sent via</i> enti@bsk RCH LLP	US Mail.	

US Rights Only

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, l/we,		
Name	Address	
1) Shinichi MORISHIMA	e'o SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED, 6, Kitahara, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-3294 Japan	
2) Eiji KISHIKAWA	c/o SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED, 1-98, Kasugadenaka 3-chome, Konohana-ku, Osaka-thi, Osaka 554-8558 Japan	•
3) Masaya SHIMOGAWARA	e/o SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LEMITED, 1-1, Oc-eho, Niihams-shi, Ehime 792-0015 Japan	

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING ORGANIC DEVICE, AND FILM FORMING DEVICE

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

	filed on	July	23,2019	, Serial No.	16/4	480165	: and
Wherea	s	······································		- 1	<u> </u>	• -	,
SU	MITOMO CE	EMICAL CON	APANY, LIMITED	1			
		, Shinkawa 2-c	•				
	Chu	o-ku, Tokyo 10	4-8260 Japan				

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VWE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.

~	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1):	Shinichi Morishima	August 2, 2019
Name :	Shinichi MORISHIMA	
2):	Eyji Kishikawa	August 6, 2019
Name :	Eiji KISHIKAWA	C
3) :	Masaya SHIMOGIAWARA	July 30th 2019
Name :	Masaya SHIMOGAWARA	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facio evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of I

> PATENT REEL: 050074 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 08/16/2019

Williamon Theory